

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.04.2025</u>		<p>WPMS No. 872 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel with Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2, Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.10 and Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent no.11.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the respondents have sought three weeks' time to file counter affidavits.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. Notice is issued to the respondent nos. 3 to 9. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>5. List on 25.06.2025.</p> <p>6. Stay Application (IA No.1 of 2025) shall be considered after filing the counter affidavits.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.04.2025</p> <p>Shiv/</p>