

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>07.08.2025</u>		<p>WPMS No. 872 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sunil Khera, Deputy Advocate General for the State through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Issue fresh notices to un-served respondents at the correct address, to be given by petitioner in the Registry within ten days.</p> <p>3. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 submits that he has served counter-affidavit which shall be filed in the Registry tomorrow.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 09.10.2025.</p> <p>5. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime. No further time shall be given for filing rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 07.08.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>