

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.872 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. V.K. Guglani, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Devendra Pant, learned S.C. for the State/ respondent no.10.</p> <p>4. Mr. Rishabh Rangar, learned counsel has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent nos.5 and 6.</p> <p>5. In view of reasons stated, delay in filing the counter affidavit by respondent nos.1 and 2 is condoned. Delay condonation application (IA/3/2025) stands disposed of. Counter affidavit filed by said respondents is taken on record.</p> <p>6. Similarly, by condoning the delay in filing the counter affidavit by respondent no.10, delay condonation application (IA/4/2025) is allowed. Delay is condoned. Counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>7. Mr. Rishabh Rangar has prayed before this Court to grant him time to file power as well as counter affidavit. Similar prayer was made by him on the last date. The prayer made by him today is granted and he is granted 24 hours' time to file his power subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- (five thousand only) with the High Court Advocates' Welfare Fund maintained in the High Court Bar Association. He may file counter affidavit within 4 weeks.</p> <p>8. List on 13.02.2026.</p> <p>9. Interim relief application would be considered once the counter affidavit(s) is filed by the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 10.12.2025</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>